New Jersey Department of Education

School Self-Assessment for Determining Grades
under the Anti-Bullying Bill of Rights Act

2019-2020 District and School Grade Report
Irvington Public School District (13-2330)
**¥* Official Release ***




District and School Grade Report
2019-2020
*¥** Official Release ***
District Grade: 77

Curriculum
Other and
HIB Staff Instruction
Programs, Training on Instruction on HIB and School-Level
Approaches the and Related HIB Incident
or Other BOE-Approved  Training Information HIB Reporting
Initiatives HIB Policy Programs and Skills  Personnel  Procedure
(MAX=15) (MAX=9) (MAX=15) (MAX=6) (MAX=9) (MAX=6)
Irvington High School (050)
13 9 14 6 9 6
Augusta Preschool Academy (071)
15 9 15 6 9 6

Berkeley Terrace Elementary School (080)

15 9 15 6 9 6
Chancellor Avenue Elementary School (090)

15 9 15 6 9 6
Florence Avenue Elementary School (100)

15 9 14 6 9 6
Grove Street Elementary School (110)

15 9 15 6 9 6
Madison Avenue (120)

14 9 12 6 9 6

*** Official Release ***

HIB
Investigation
Procedure
(MAX=12)

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

HIB
Reporting
(MAX=6)

School
Grade
(MAX=78)

74

78

78

78

77

78

74



District and School Grade Report
2019-2020
*¥** Official Release ***
District Grade: 77

Curriculum
Other and
HIB Staff Instruction
Programs, Training on Instruction on HIB and School-Level
Approaches the and Related HIB Incident
or Other BOE-Approved  Training Information HIB Reporting
Initiatives HIB Policy Programs and Skills  Personnel  Procedure
(MAX=15) (MAX=9) (MAX=15) (MAX=6) (MAX=9) (MAX=6)

Thurgood Marshall Elementary School (125)

14 9 15 6 9 6
Mt. Vernon Avenue Elementary School (131)

15 9 15 6 9 6
University Middle School (135)

14 9 15 6 9 6
University Elementary School (136)

14 9 15 6 9 6
Union Avenue Middle School (140)

15 9 15 6 9 6

*** Official Release ***

HIB
Investigation
Procedure
(MAX=12)

12

12

12

12

12

HIB
Reporting
(MAX=6)

School
Grade
(MAX=78)

77

78

77

77

78



