New Jersey Department of Education

School Self-Assessment for Determining Grades under the *Anti-Bullying Bill of Rights Act*

2019-2020 District and School Grade Report Irvington Public School District (13-2330)

*** Official Release ***



District and School Grade Report 2019-2020

*** Official Release ***

District Grade: 77

*** Official Release ***

Training on the BOE-Approved HIB Policy (MAX=9)	Other Staff Instruction and Training Programs (MAX=15)	and Instruction on HIB and Related Information and Skills (MAX=6)	HIB Personnel (MAX=9)	School-Level HIB Incident Reporting Procedure (MAX=6)	HIB Investigation Procedure (MAX=12)	HIB Reporting (MAX=6)	School Grade (MAX=78)
igh School (050)						
9	14	6	9	6	12	5	74
eschool Academ	y (071)						
9	15	6	9	6	12	6	78
rrace Elementar	y School (08	(0)					
9	15	6	9	6	12	6	78
Avenue Element	tary School (090)					
9	15	6	9	6	12	6	78
enue Elementar	y School (10	00)					
9	14	6	9	6	12	6	77
t Elementary Sc	hool (110)						
9	15	6	9	6	12	6	78
enue (120)							
9	12	6	9	6	12	6	74
	the BOE-Approved HIB Policy (MAX=9) igh School (050 9 eschool Academ 9 rrace Elementar 9 enue Elementar 9 t Elementary Sc 9 enue (120)	Training on the and BOE-Approved HIB Policy (MAX=9) (MAX=15) igh School (050) 9 14 eschool Academy (071) 9 15 rrace Elementary School (08) 9 15 Avenue Elementary School (10) 9 14 t Elementary School (110) 9 15 enue (120)	Training on the and the BOE-Approved HIB Policy (MAX=9) igh School (050) 9 14 6 eschool Academy (071) 9 15 6 Avenue Elementary School (100) 9 14 6 enue Elementary School (110) 9 15 6 enue (120)	Training on the and the BOE-Approved HIB Policy (MAX=9) igh School (050) 9 14 6 9 eschool Academy (071) 9 15 6 9 Avenue Elementary School (100) 9 14 6 9 enue Elementary School (110) 9 15 6 9 enue (120)	Training on the BOE-Approved HIB Policy (MAX=9) Igh School (050) 9 14 6 9 6 Procedure VIA Policy (MAX=15) 9 15 6 9 6 Avenue Elementary School (100) 9 14 6 9 6 Avenue Elementary School (100) 9 15 6 9 6 Elementary School (100) 9 16 9 6 Elementary School (100) 9 17 6 9 6 Elementary School (100) 9 18 6 9 6 Elementary School (100) 9 19 6 9 6 Elementary School (100) 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Training on the BOE-Approved HIB and the BOE-Approved HIB Policy (MAX=9) Training on HIB Policy (MAX=9) Training Programs (MAX=6) Training Programs (MAX=6) Training Programs (MAX=6) Training Programs (MAX=6) Training Programs (MAX=9) Training on HIB and Related Information and Skills (MAX=9) Trace UMAX=9) Trace Elementary School (050) Trace Elementary School (050) Trace Elementary School (050) Trace Elementary School (050) Trace Elementary School (150) Trace Elementary School (150)	Training on the BOE-Approved HIB Policy (MAX=9) Instruction and Related Information and Skills (MAX=6) HIB Incident Reporting Procedure (MAX=6) HIB Investigation Procedure (MAX=6) HIB Investigation Procedure (MAX=6) HIB Reporting (MAX=6) igh School (050) 9 6 12 5 eschool Academy (071) 9 15 6 9 6 12 6 evace Elementary School (080) 9 6 12 6 6 6 12 6 evaceue Elementary School (100) 9 6 12 6 6 12 6 evaceue Elementary School (100) 9 6 12 6 6 12 6 evaceue Elementary School (100) 9 6 12 6 6 12 6 evaceue Elementary School (100) 9 6 12 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

District and School Grade Report 2019-2020

*** Official Release ***

District Grade: 77

*** Official Release ***

HIB Programs, Approaches or Other Initiatives (MAX=15)	Training on the BOE-Approved HIB Policy (MAX=9)	Other Staff Instruction and Training Programs (MAX=15)	Curriculum and Instruction on HIB and Related Information and Skills (MAX=6)	HIB Personnel (MAX=9)	School-Level HIB Incident Reporting Procedure (MAX=6)	HIB Investigation Procedure (MAX=12)	HIB Reporting (MAX=6)	School Grade (MAX=78)			
Thurgood Marshall Elementary School (125)											
14	9	15	6	9	6	12	6	77			
Mt. Vernon Avenue Elementary School (131)											
15	9	15	6	9	6	12	6	78			
University Middle School (135)											
14	9	15	6	9	6	12	6	77			
University Elementary School (136)											
14	9	15	6	9	6	12	6	77			
Union Aven	Union Avenue Middle School (140)										
15	9	15	6	9	6	12	6	78			